## BEAR LAKE TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

## 7771 Lake Street Bear Lake, Michigan 49614

April 9, 2019

Quarterly Meeting

Bear Lake Township Planning Commission

The meeting was called to order at 7:15 pm by Chairman Greg Hejl. Roll call was taken. Planning commission members present: Janette May, Cindy Zatarga, Greg Hejl and JR Bowling.

Minutes from our previous meeting on October 8, 2018 were reviewed. Motion by Greg Hejl and second by JR Bowling to approve the minutes. All in favor.

On Oct. 11, 2018 Pleasanton Township voted to increase their after the fact zoning fee (failure to obtain a building permit) to \$600. Motion by Janette May and second by JR Bowling to follow suit in Bear Lake Township.

The Board has been approached by a couple and their lawyer to grow and open a marijuana dispensary. We recommend limiting the number of dispensaries allowed in the Township and to collect fees and taxes that are appropriate for such a business.

There being no further business, there was a motion to adjourn the meeting at 8:25 pm by Greg Hejl and seconded by JR Bowling. All in favor to adjourn.

Our next meeting will be the quarterly meeting on Juy 9, 2019.

Respectively submitted,

Cindy Zatarga, Secretary

**Bear Lake Township Planning Commission**